DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS MADISON, WISCONSIN

Contract Nam Change Orde Contractor:	r Description Capitol Unde 2413 Parmer	Sherman Avenue Resurf Assessment Dist - 2008 Cost associated with add fittings, repairs to broken valve boxes and concrete pavement removal.	ditional existing		Change Public Works Co riginal Contract F Change Order F Account Numb EW01-58273-8	Project Number Project Number ers for this Cha	CO 4 6107 53W0550 0 (of change order)
	Middleton, WI 53562 0						
Vou are autho	orized and dir	acted to make the followin	ng changes	in this co	ntract:		
You are authorized and directed to make the following Item No. Description		Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Add	Total Deduct	
	Additional Fi	ttings - See Attached	1	LS	4,250.00	4,250.00	0.00
2	Materials for See Attache	Exist.Valve Box Repairs	1	LS	2,667.04	2,667.04	0.00
3	3 Concrete Pavement Removal		20.9	SY	3.75	78.38	0.00
						0.00	0.00
				***************************************		0.00	0.00
						0.00	0.00
						0.00	0.00
Sub Totals	I		<u> </u>	<u></u>	···	6,995.42	0.00 6,995.42
Grand Total The Original Contract Sum was Net Change by previous Change Orders The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was The Contract Sum will be: The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be The Contract Time will be (days): The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, is						Choose One:	1,833,213.40 32,233.12 1,865,446.52
Contractor's By Title Date	Acceptance Office PRO 3/1	IM Mount					
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Construction Inspector Construction Supervisor Farmer Supervisor Engineer Board of Public Works						_ Date	3-23-09 3/23/09 3/23/09

Project Name: Sherman Av. Resurfacing Contract #6107

Item No. 1

Location: Trails Way, Roth St., Sachtjen St. and Winchester St.

Description of Work: Additional fittings were needed to avoid conflicts with existing water main.

```
6" Additional fittings -2 @ $525.00 / Ea. (per city specs) = $1050.00 8" Additional fittings -3 @ $700.00 / Ea. (per city specs) = $2100.00 12" Additional fitting -1 @ $1100.00 / Ea. (per city specs) = $1100.00 Total = $4250.00
```

Item No. 2

Location: Various Locations

Description of Work: Repair broken existing valve boxes. Contractor requested only reimbursement for materials.

8 - Bases @ \$50.00 / Ea. = \$400.00 7 - Bottom sections @ \$50.00 / Ea. = \$350.00 21 - Top sections @ \$50.00 / Ea. = \$1050.00 13 - 1.0' Extensions @ \$38.00 / Ea. = \$494.00 2 - 1.5' Extensions @ \$39.00 / Ea. = \$78.00 13 - Lids @ \$12.00 / Ea. = \$156.00 Total w/ Tax = \$2667.04

Item No. 3

Location: Roth St.

Description of Work: Concrete pavement removal